## **Community Services Fee Schedule**

Facility	Description	Rates			
Arena – Ice		Current	May 1, 2023	May 1, 2024	May 1, 2025
Adult	Hourly rate for adult org/group	\$90.00	\$93.00	\$95.00	\$97.00
Youth	Hourly rate 75% of participants under 18yr	\$65.00	\$65.10	\$66.50	\$67.90
School	Local Schools	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Prime Time	Rentals outside of 4pm-12am on weekdays (excepting stats and	N/A	50% of reg rate	50% of reg rate	50% of reg rate
	non-school days) – incentive to alleviate prime time ice demand				
Arena – No Ice		Current	May 1, 2023	May 1, 2024	May 1, 2025
Adult	Hourly rate for adult org/group	\$300/day	\$52.00	\$54.00	\$56.00
Youth	Hourly rate 75% of participants under 18yr	\$300/day	\$36.40	\$37.80	\$39.20
School	Local Schools	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Hogline Lounge or Wolves Den		Current	Jan 1, 2023	Jan 1, 2024	Jan 1, 2025
Adult	Hourly rate for adult org/group	\$35.00	\$37.00	\$39.00	\$41.00
Youth	Hourly rate 75% of participants under 18yr	\$35.00	\$25.90	\$27.30	\$28.70
School	Local Schools	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Misc. Fees		Current	Jan 1, 2023	Jan 1, 2024	Jan 1, 2025
Stage Rental	Stage (4x8ft, 32in tall, 24 pieces) per event rate; 8 hours - 3 staff to	\$400.00	\$408.00	\$416.00	\$424.00
	setup & takedown				
½ Stage Rental	½ Stage per event rate; 4 hours – 3 staff to setup & takedown	\$200.00	\$204.00	\$208.00	\$212.00
Tables	Tables (20 wood, 75 plastic) for use not associated with facility	\$5.00/T	\$5.25/T	\$5.50/T	\$5.75/T
	rental (event rate)				
Chairs	Chairs (500) for use not associated with facility rental (event rate)	\$0.50/C	\$0.53/C	\$0.56/C	\$0.59/C
Electrical Panel	Use not associated with facility rental (event rate)	\$300.00	\$309.00	\$318.00	\$327.00
Locker Rental	Lockers (9) under the lobby bleachers	\$126.00	\$129.00	\$132.00	\$135.00
Staff/Labor Rate	Hourly charge – callouts (min 3 hr charge), damages, cleaning	\$50.00	\$51.00	\$52.00	\$53.00

<sup>\*</sup> Fees include taxes

<sup>\*</sup> A Daily Rate is offered for non-ice rentals of the arenas and lounges @ the applicable rate x6

<sup>\*</sup> A Clean-up or Set-up Daily Rate is offered for non ice rentals of the arenas and lounges @ 50% of the applicable Daily Rate.

<sup>\*</sup> Stat Holiday rates are 150% of the applicable Adult Rate